This document is subject to change without notice.
Rev : 11-21
This document is subject to change without notice.
Safety Certified MLCC
X1/Y2 et X2 ClassX1/Y2 et X2 Class
Safety Certified MLCC
DESCRIPTION
Safety certified capacitors are designed for surge or lightning immunity in

•	RoHS and HALOGEN compliant
•	Manufactured by PDC
ORDERING INFORMATION
FK 0805 Y 103 K 502 B G
SERIES SIZE DIELECTRIC CAPACITANCE TOLERANCE VOLTAGE PACKAGING SPECIAL
FK = Safety X1 & Y2 Series
FH = Safety X2 Series
1206
1808
1812
2211
2220
A = C0G
Y = X7R
Expressed in
picofarads (pF).
The first two digits
are significant, the
third digit gives the
number of noughts.
Example :
102 = 1 000pF
D = ± 0.50pF
F = ± 1%
G = ±2%
J = ± 5%
K = ± 10%
M = ± 20%
T = 2.5KV
L = 5KV
6 = 6KV
B = Reel
V = Bulk
G = RoHs Compliant
H = High Reliability
Q = Anti-Arcing
E = Anti Bending
Z = Anti-Arcing
 + Anti-Bending
Dxx = Reliability spec
Exx = Sorting spec
DIMENSIONS IN MILLIMETERS
1206 1808 1812 2211 2220
Length (L) 3.30 ±0.40 4.50 +0.6/-0.3 4.50 +0.6/-0.3 5.70 ±0.50 5.70 ±0.50
Width (W) 1.60 ±0.20 2.00 ±0.30 3.20 ±0.40 2.80 ±0.40 5.00 ±0.50
Thickness max (T) 1.35 2.20 2.80 3.10 3.10
Termination (P)
Min 0.25 0.25 0.25 0.30 0.30
Max 0.75 0.75 0.75 0.90 0.90
www.srt-mc.com      48
This document is subject to change without notice.
Rev : 11-21
Safety Certified MLCC
X1/Y2 et X2 Class
CAPACITANCE RANGE
Class X1/Y2 (FK series) X2 (FH series)
Rated Voltage 250Vac
Certificated TUV / UL / CQC (IEC 60384-14)
Dieletric COG X7R COG X7R X7R
Size 1808 1812 2211 2211 1808 1812 2211 2220 1808 1812 1808 1812 2220 1206
Impulse
5KV 6KV 5KV 2.5KV 2.5KV Code Thickness
(mm)Code Cap
3R0 3.0 pF R R P 1.25±0.10
3R3 3.3 pF R R 1.40±0.15
4R0 4.0 pF R W W R T 1.60±0.20
4R7 4.7 pF R W W W 2.00±0.20
5R0 5.0 pF R W W R Y 2.50±0.30
5R6 5.6 pF R W W Z 2.80±0.30
6R0 6.0 pF R W W R
6R8 6.8 pF R W W
7R0 7.0 pF R W W R